VISAKHAPATNAM PORT AUTHORITY 

(VPA) 

2. DEPARTMENT : FINANCE DEPARTMENT 

3. REF NUMBER : FA/PPP/2023-24/001 

4. BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF 

SERVICES 

: SPECIAL AUDIT OF TERMINAL 

OPERATOR (M/s VCTPL EXTENSION 

TERMINAL). 

5. ESTIMATED TENDER COST : Rs. 3,91,500/- (RUPEES IN WORDS: 

THREE LAKHS NINETY ONE THOUSAND 

FIVE HUNDRED ONLY) EXCL. G.S.T 

6. CONTRACT PERIOD  : 2 YEARS FROM THE DATE OF ISSUING THE 
WORK ORDER TO PERFORM THE SPECIAL 
AUDIT FROM THE OPERATIONS START 
DATE (FEB’ 2022) TO FY 2023-24. 

7. LAST DATE AND TIME FOR 

RECEIPT OF BIDS 

:  01/09/2023 up to 15.00 Hours